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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set any targets for electrification of unelectrified villages in the country including Uttar Pradesh during the year 2010-11; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER(SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) & (b) : Yes, Madam. State-wise targets for electrification of unelectrified villages in the country during the year 2010-11 under Rajiv Gandhi Grameen Vidyutikaran Yojana (RGGVY) are given at Annex. No targets have been fixed for Uttar Pradesh for the year 2010-
11 as the works in all the un-electrified census villages of U.P. proposed for electrification through grid extension have been completed.
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